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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA - SERVICE TRIBUNAL
At Camp Court Swat
Appeal No. 564/2016
Date of Institution .. 16.05.2016
Date of Decision . 05.07.2018 =
Fazal Khaliq son of Yar Dula Khan resident of Sayaree Payan
Talash tehsil Timergara, District Dir Lower. o |
L _Appellant
' l.l Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
2. D.I.G, Malakand Region Saidu Sharif Swat.
3. D.P.O, Lower Dir.
: \ ' 4. S.P FRP Malakand Division at Swat.
¢ - Respondents ‘
% Mr. Sajjad Ahmad Jan | -
. Advocate -For Appellant
- Mr.Usman Ghani S
District Attorney ~-For Respondents
Mr. Subhan Sher Chairman
_ Mr. Muhammad Hamid Mughal Member
05.07.2018 - JUDGMENT

the force durlng the emergency and agamst ’the order dated? "

MUHAM]\/_[AD HAMID M U'JHAL MEMBER Appellant

with counsel present. Mr. Usmaa Ghani learned District Attorney |
for t le respondents present

2. Learned counsel for the appellant stated that the appellant has

ﬁled the present s

whereby he was re oved from serv1ce on the ground that he deserted N

J .'.> -

'ce appeal a;vamst the order date" 21. 02. 2009‘. o “"



the father of the appellant was seriously ill. Learned counsel for the

‘fawarded to the appellant with retrospective effect hence being a

‘land no limitation runs against the same. Learned counsel for the

[No.4886 of FRP&:73,Constable Muhammad Shahid 4890 of FRPete

4.01.2011 vide Which the deparfrﬁental appeal of the appellaﬂt was |
rejected; that tﬁe a[;pellant has also challenged the order dated
08312.2015 of the Review Board. Whe’fé’ﬁy -'départmentél, |
appeal/revision filed by tﬁe appellaht was rejected. Learned counsel
for the appellant afgued that the appellant could not attend to his

duties for a few months due to circumstances beyond his control as’

appelldnt argﬁed that the appellant was met with discriminatory-
treatment as some of tﬁe coll‘eagu.es of the aépeliant wh@ were also
dismisséd{removéd under similér éircumstance were reiﬁstated either’
by the Appellate Authority or by. the Review Board. Further argued

that original impugned order of punishment of removal was also
retrospective punishment the original impugned order is a void order

appéllant in support of his conféﬁ-tion' regarding discriminatory ’
treatment submitted copies of reinstatement order of F.C Muhammad
Yar No.2118, Constable Noor khan No.462, Constable Jawad Hassan

No.2111, Constable Atta Ullah No. 2240, Constable Waheed Khan

3. As against learned District Attorney resisted the present
service appeal and def_ended the impugned .orders on the ground
mentioned therein.

4. Arguments heard. File perused.

5. Admittedly the impugned punishment of removal from




»

‘pervice was imposed upon the appellant with retrospective effect

hence the original order .of removal from service is void and no

limitation would run against the same.
6. Learned District Attorney remained unable to rebut the

contention of the learned counsel for the appellant that many other

‘| colleagues of the appellant who were also dismissed/removed from

circumstances of the case vis a vis alleged d1scr1m1natory treatment,
the order dated 04.01.2011 of the Appellate Authority and the order
dated 08.12.2015 of the Review Board are hereby set aside.

Reéultantly the departmental appeal of the appellant shall be deemed

with 3peaking drder_ within a period of three (03) months of the

.| receipt of this judgment. The present serv1ce appeal is disposed off

cons1gned to the record room.
ANNOUNCED
105.07.2018 _ /
‘ <Q7/I7 PR C ;

(Subhan Sher) - (MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL)
Chairman . MEMBER

service on the ground of absence from duty were reinstated either by ‘

the Appellate Authorlty or by the Review Board. In the stated.'

pending. Appellate Authority is directed to decide the same afresh |

accordmgly Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be, ‘




~
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05.07.2018 Appellant W|th counsel present. Mr. Usman Ghani learned
Dlstrlct Attorney for the respondents present.

V|de separate judgment of today of this Tnbu nal placed on file,
the order dated 04.01.2011 of the Appellate Authorit;-and the order
dated 08.12.2015 of the Review Board are hereby set -aside.
Resultantly the departmental appeal of the appellant shall be deemed . = ||
pending. Appellate Authority&SmsmramNthis directed to decide |
the same afresh with speaking order within a period of three (03)

months of the receipt of this judgment. The present service appeal is

dispesed off accordingly. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File
be 1gne<Q%]the record room. A _—\ i
(Subhan Sher)/('7 7' (Muhammad Hamid Mughal) 1
Chairman . . Memiber {

' ANNOUNCED - I |
© 05.07.2018 L !
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04.07.2018 ! Apbellant Fazal Khaliq in person alongwith his counsel
Mr. Sajjad Ahmad Khan, Advocate. Mr. Hazrat Hussain, Inspecor
on behalf of the respondents alongwith Mr. Usman Ghani, District
Attorney present. Arguments heard. Case to come up for order

tomorrow i.e. on 05,07.2018 before this D.B at camp court, Swat.

\ A Chairman.

mber Camp court, Swat.
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Ce - Service Appeal No. 564/2016

04.04.2018 - Appellant with couﬁse] and Mr. Usman -Ghani,
District Attorney alongwith Hazrat Hussain, Inspector for the
respondents present. Learned counsel for the appellant instead
of amending the memorandum of appeal filed an application
for correction of date in prayer as well as in para-5 of the

| memorandum of appeal, which was a clerical mistake. The
said application is accepted. Clerical mistake of correction be

- made accordingly. The learned counsel for the appellant also
submitted an applicétion for piacing certain documents on file,
Which is also allowed. To come up for arguments on
06l.06.2018 before the D.B at Camp Court, Swat. |

Camp court, Swat

06.06.2018 | A'ppellan't Rahimud Din in person alongwith counsel
Mr. Sajjad Ahmad Jan, Advocate present. M/S Zewar.Khan, Si-
(Legal) and Hafrat Hussain, Inspector alongwith lvlr.' Usman_
Ghani, District Attorney for the respondents ‘present.

Arguments heard to a great extefn_t,

To come up for’ record and remalnmg arguments on
04.07.2018 before the D.B alongwith connected appeal No.
' 562/2016 at camp court Swat.

/ . :- o
' Menﬁ i Qn?an '

Camp Court, Swat
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0 .11;.2017- Appellant \;Vith counsel (Sajjad Ahmad Khan, Advocaté) :
| present and Fresh Wakalatnama subrﬁitted. Mr. Kabir Ullah
Khattak, Additional AG alongwith Zewar Khan, ST (Legal) and

Muhammad_lrshad, SO for the respondents present. Counsel for R

the appellant seeks adjournment. To come up for arguments o_ﬁ

§ 29.01.2018 at Camp Court Swat.
)
Member ' Chaj )
Ca urt, Swat
32’21 39}2} ' - Sgul}ggl for the appell'mt present and Addl: AG -
. alongw1th Mr. Hazrat Hussain, Inspector for the respondents presont
Counsel for the appellant requested for adjournment as he wants to
get the memo of appeal amended, To come up for amended memo of :
appeal on 06.03.2018 before §.B at Camp Cour—t, Swat, :
g
' |
06.03.2018 Appeliant in person and Addl. AG élongwith Hazrat Hussain,

Inspector (Legal) for the respondents present. Counsel for the
appellant seeks further time. To come up for amended mémo. Of

appéal on 04.04.2018 before S.B ,af camb court Swat.

e

~ Camp court Swat

ACP‘ y!




Cepullt

o

| 08.12.2016 _ Appellant in person and Mr. Mqua_lddar Khan, ST -
| (Legeﬁ) alongwith Mr. Muhammad Zubair, Sr.GP for the .
respondents present. Written reply subrﬁitted. The appeal is *

assigned to D.B fo; | 'r:ej-o:indér and ﬁﬁal- hearing for

06.03.2017 at camp court, Swat.

Chaffman
Camp court, Swat

06.03.2017 Appellant in person, Mr. Zewar Khan, S.I (Legal) aloﬁgwitﬁ
Mr. Muhammad Zubair, Senior Government Pleader fér the
respondents present. Rejoinder submitted.-:'[:)u-e to strike of the bar
counsel for the appellaﬁt is 'nc')f in attendance. To come up for firial

hearing on 04.07.2017 before the D.B at camp court, Swat.
| l

?'- - Chifphan
Mémber : Céimp court, Swat

- 04.07.2017 Appellant alongwith counsel and Mr Muhammad Zubaif,'

District Attorney a]ongwith Mr. Hazrat Hussain, Head Constable

for the respondents present.

Vide our detéiled order of today in connected Sérvic;e
Appeal No. 561/2016 this appeal is also adjourned to 07.11.2016
for arguments before DB at ‘camp court, Swat on the point -

mentioned in detailed order.

“

7
%2/4/ . M
) Member . - N Chgiemian ~ ~
P — | " Camp Court, Swat




13.7.2016 - Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel
for the appellant argﬁed that the appellant was_sc‘rvi'ng as.

constable when removed from service on the allegations of

willful absence vide impugned order dated 20.08.2010 ‘where-
against departmental review of the appellant- was finally |
“rejected on 13.04.2016 and hence the instant service on

16.05.2016.

That similarly placed other employees were reinstated
in service and as such the appellant was discriminated against
. ' / and not treated in accordance with law.- That the enquiry was

... 1 not conducted in the mode and manners prescribed by law.,

Points urged need consideration. Admit subject to
limitation. Subject to deposit of security and process fee within

10 days, notices be issued to the 'rcspond'e'ms" for written

rcply/comm.ents for 08.09.2016 before S.B at camp court .

Swat.

Chajfman -
Camp Court, Swat

8.09.2016 Appellant in person and Mian Amir Qadar, GP
for the respondents present.  Requested for
adjournment. To come up for written reply/comments

on 08.12.2016 before S.B  at camp court, Swat.

irman
Camp Court, Swat.




Form- A : 1
: 'FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of : _

Case No. 564/2016
Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate
Proceedings
2 -3
26/05/2016 The appeal of Mr. Fazal Khaliq resubmitted today by Mr.

Alam Khan Adenzai Advocate, may be entered in the Institution

register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for proper order

please. ~ \

L | " REGISTRAR |
: R 2 27 ’g This case is entrusted to S. Bench fer. preliminary

3)- S_:'/‘_ ;

hearing to be put up there on

¥

CHAMAN

31.05.2016 ~ None present for the appellant. Notice be issued
A " “to counsel for the appellant for preliminary hearing at camp
court, Swat on 08.06.2016 before S.13 as the same pertains

to territorial limits of Malakand Division.

g L)
Ch}rman

08.06,2016 . ‘A;")peliant -in. person present, Requested

for-ad journment.. Adjourned.for preliminary hearing

to 13.032016 ‘before _S.'-B at camp cour§, Swat,

CHA M
CAMP COURT, SWAT,
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The appeal of Mr. Fazal Khaliq son of Yar Dula Khan r/o Sarayee Payan Talash Tehsil Termergara
Distt. Dir Lower received to-day i.e. on 16.05.2016 is incomplete on the folloWing score which is

returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Memorandum of appeal may be got signed by the appellant.
2- Copy of removal order mentioned in the memo of appeal is not attached with the appeal which
may be placed onit.
3- Copies of departmental appeal dated 11.11.2012 and reinstatement order of the colleagues of
the appellant mentioned in para-6 of the memo of appeal are not attached with the appeal
which may be placed on it.
4- Copy of review petition made by the appellant mentioned in para-7 of the appeal is not
attached with the appeal which may be placed on it. _
5-  Annexures of the appeal may be annexed serial wise as mentioned in the memo of appeal.
Annexure-A/2 of the appeal is illegible which may be replaced by legible/better one.
7- Copy of rejection order of review petition mentioned in the memo of appeal is not attached )
with the appeal which may be placed oniit.
8- Appeal may be page marked.
- 9- Annexures of the appeal may be attested.
10- Annexures of the appeal may be flagged.
11- Approved file cover is not used. .- '
12- One copy/set of the memorandum of appeal atong W|th annexures i.e. complete in all respect i‘ :
may also be submitted with the appeal. '

No. E;OZ /S.T,

o/ 7 12016
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REGISTRAR
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
' PESHAWAR.
Mr..Alam Khan Adenzai Adv. Pesh.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR

Service Appeal Nb. 5(" L’ /2016

Fazal Khalig ...ccovveeiieeannen..

...................... Appeilant

Versus

Inspector General of Police & others.......... Respondents

1. Servnce Appeol

Affidavit

Addresses of Parties

“A& A2 %*H

2
3
4. | Copy of the Orders
5

Wakalatnama

\A

Dated 16.05.2016

Appellant

Alam Khan Agenzai

Advocates High Court

Muhammad ﬁomzo

Advocate, Peshawar
Cell No. 0333—9279277

'l
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA‘, SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No._ O Z 1 /2016 m '1‘:“‘.
hujéﬂ /6 |
Fazal Khalig S/o Yar Dula Khan
R/o Sarayee Payan Talash, .
Tehsil Timergara, District Dir Lower .................. Appellant
Versus

1. Inspector General of Police,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
2. DG, Malakand Region

Saidu Sharif Swat.
3. D.PO, Lower Drr.
4, S.P FRP Malakand,

Region at Swo’r ................................... Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT

. AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 13.04.2016

: OF THE AIG ESTABLISHMENT FOR IGP

+ KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR VIDE

WHICH HE REJECTED APPEAL/REVIEW OF
THE. APPELLANT AGAINST DISMISSED

B

w-i{m&m 4  ORDER FROM HIS SERVICE DATED
wnd ﬂ.dt '

QU ~ o, _20.08.2010. j

Beglstragy DA & - rwwﬁ \ \/]

[




Prayer

By accepling this Appeal impugned
order dated 13.04.2016 may please be
set aside and the appellant may be
reinstated on his service with all back

benefits.

Respectiully Sheweth:-

1.

That the appellant belongs to Sarayee Payan,

Talash, Tehsil Timergara District Dir Lower and was
)

: oppoinfed as Consfoble in the FRP Police

Malokand Range Swat and was allotted belt

No0.4868 in the year 2007.

That appellant completed his mondotofy one yéo'r

training and joined his duty.

That since his appointment i.e. 2007 he performed

his duty with devotion deduction and with entire
satisfaction of his high-ups and during his four year
service no complaint or show cause notice was

served upon him.

That in the year 2009 the appellant due to serious
domestic problém went to home and was busy in

the same.

- -




5. That later on appellant came to know that he has
been removed from service vide order dated

.08.2010 SP, FRP Malakand Region at Swat.
3-\/0?/"'16\'-\/{“ WoAs Mb’ |
6. That on 11.1 1.2012 the op/ ellant alongwith other

official filed Departmental Appeal before SP, FRP
Malakand Region at Swat but his appeal was
rejected vide order dated 20.08.2010 while some of.

the colleagues were reinstated into service.

7. That in the year 2015 appellant came to know that
some of his colleogueé hové fled review
petition/appeal consequently oppellom also field
review  petition/appeal  but oné’e again
respondents have made pick and choose and

rejected appeal of the appellant vide order dated

R s s

13.04.2016 while re-instated some of his colleagues

vide order dated 09.09.2015. (Copy of the Orders

T e m e

are attached as annexures “A" & “A2’).

8. That appellant preferred to move this Honourable

L e T

Tribunal through filing of the instant appeal for the
following amongst other grounds:

GROUNDS:
A. That the appellant has freated un-equally, against

the law and thus is deprived of equal protection

before the law.




That the Appellant is a frained constable and
servéd the department for more then three years
therefore in the in’rerés’r of police department as
well as in the interest of the appellant he rhoy be

reinstated into his service.

That many colleagues of the appellant were re-

instated into service earlier who filed appeal

alongwith the appeliant and it is much more

important to note here that some of his colleagues .

are re-instated fec:enﬂy while Review/appeal of

the appellant has been rejected. Thus respondent
have violated Article 8 and 24 of the Constitution

of Islamic republic of Pakistan, 1973. |

That appellant is a poor person and the only
eaming hand of the family therefore he is also

entitled to re-ins’ro’remen’f.

That as per judgment of the Superior Courts,
discrimination in same circumstance is void, and

void orders are not sustainable in the eyes of law.

. That no opportunity of personal hearing is provided
to the appellant till date thus the appellant has

condemned unheard.




That Respondents have awarded ~maximum

punishment to the appellant and thus have cause

“serious miscarriage of justice.

That any other ground will be raise at the time of
arguments | with the prior permission of this

Honourable Tribunal.

It is, therefore most humbly prayed that by

- accepting this appeal the impugned orders of the

respondents may be set aside and the appellant

may be re-instated into service alongwith all back

benefits.
RON¢
: -_Agpeilcn’r |
Through ' :
Alam Khan Agﬁnzai
Advocates High Court
5 .
Muhammad Harﬁzo
Dated 16.05.2016 Advocate, Peshawar
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR
- Service Appeal No. /2016
FOzal KRAIQ. cve et Appellant
Versus |
Respondents -

~ AFFIDAVIT
Alom Khan Adenzai Advoco’re High Court,

|,
Peshowor as per instructions of my clten’r do hereby
solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the con’ren’rs

of the occomponymg Semce Appeal are true and

correct to the best of my knowledge ond behef and

-nothing has been concealed from this Hon'ble Cour’r

~

DEPONENT

P

e —
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| BEFORE THE ‘KHY‘BER PAKHTUNKHWA; SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No. /2016
FOZAI KNAHG.ccveieeieeieeeeeeeireeeeerieeeeeireeeeeeveeas Appeliant
| Versus ' |
Inspector General of Police & others.......... Respondents

ADDRESSES OF PARTIES

APPELLA NT:
Fazal Khalig S/o Yar Dula Khan

R/o Sarayee Payan Talash,
Tehsil Timergara, District Dir Lower

RESPONDENTS:

1. Inépe'c’ror General of Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

2. D.LG, Malakand Region
- Saidu Sharif Swat.

3. D.PO, Lower Dir.

4. S.PFRP Malakand,
. Region at Swat

’

Through

Alam Khan Adénzéi'

Advocates High Court

: Qi
Muhammad Hamza

Dated 1 6.05.201 6 Advocofe, Peshawar
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OFFICE OF T
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLIC K
KHYDER PARKHTUNKHMWA :
C Es\ TRAL POLICE ()l FI( E.
PESHAW

?»-r,:' ‘il\’w_x, \’__j_.?-;__s - »"6 dated Pestubwar the ‘2/5/2& ‘Zth .

“y N

To The Lomnwum W,
Frontier QJ)O'“- Patice,
\Zkyhe.v P«m{\ ﬂ\m fl,\..w/

Suopect- MEB_C)’ PEfn'mifg_z_r;e tsmafezvsmﬂf _aaxL

3’3 Meno: . .
N ' CndoseA pl.we. Hud | horewills 9 D5 DY by X cw:r*\?,mza
Khadiq o 4958 of FRP: Melakand Range r.z.rmn‘ the Wm it hip JsK paikien bas
already been provessed h ihe .‘pleD o ¢ Revpew Bogrd he\clo!\ 20.41.20)§ 7 competed
authority rejested his re\ie\\ pdasen “ide oder No. S/583240u 5 durd 08-12:201 § (Copy
enclosed )y nudmk Thisp l\fonpltwﬁM Cﬂ-\mmwtudmf Wkulw
ﬁlen.pphwrm Aeasebe infoymed am\du?l/ | |
A
{
i )
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’ ‘a - Better Copy

OFFICE OF THE
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
' KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

CENTRAL POLICE OFFICE
PESHAWAR

Annexure “A-¥

No.S/1775/16, dated Peshawar the 25/02/201 6

/To

The Commandant
Frontier Reserve Police,
Khyber P.akhtunkhwa, Peshawar .

Subject::© MERCY PETITION FOR RE-INSTATEMENT IN SERVICE
Memo

Enclosed please find herewith on. applicatidn-submitted by Ex.
Constable Fazal Khaliq No.4868 of FRP Malakand Range Swat with the
remarks that his 1% "Petition has already been processed in the

Apellate/Revnew Broad held on 20.11.2015 and the competent authonty
rejected his revuew petition vide order N0.S/56832 -4045 dated 08.12.2015

(Copy enclosed). Therefore, his present appl;catlon cannot be considered

as per Rules.

The applicant may please be informed accordingly

Sd/-
(Najeeb ur Rehman Bagva
AIG/Establishment
For inspector General of Police
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar

v
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'I’lus ordcr shall dlspose of the dcpartmental appeaI lodged by,
1,,\.. (“Ummblg Mulinnuund Shaliid No, 4]890 nl FRP Mululunul l\un},o swil, agnlusi

thco der ofSP FRP Malakand Rangc Swat, - . G

%,

i R

Ek-ConstabIe Muhammad Shdhld NO 4890 was cnhsted as’ R

Constab‘e in- Police Department on;”é 07.2007. 'He while' pos(cd to FRP - Lines

Tlmergara sttnct Dir Lower platoonr No.86 absented himself from his lawful duty

wcf109 2008 till his removal form service. IIe was issued cluu;:n, 511wt and

atatemcnts of alleaauon vide Endst No 648/EC dmted 30.10. 2008 thus issued Final
Show CdUSC Notice vide -Endst: No. 88611:(3 dated 3.01. 2009 The Constable was

PRy -‘.3,' rccommended for removal f’orm semce by the enquxry committee. o

:‘\ﬁ the’ appeliant i

B-No, 3'3
Dﬁ’”’“ /L(/ ‘1]7—«0’5

e = = . Arry pmane

T T In'the Tight of the recommendahon of the cnqu:ry committee and
matcnal gvailable on the record the dcfaultcr Constable Muhammad Shahxd No.4890
was removed from service vide SP FRP Malakand Ranpe “Swat Endst; No 239, dated

2‘ 0?”2003 L1kc some other personnel to thc force the appellant also absented himself

duo LO unc rtam and tense sxtu“th'l m Aalakand -dlvision ebpecmily at swat District. As

..,:., 3 ,*_“ it \.‘

: ""'tramed Constable. Li‘ f '=am the’ best,,mtcrcst of*thm state. he’ was:
. ¥ s Lhkm At 4

recomrncndcd by uP FRP Malakand Rm; c Swat for rs—mstatement in service.

’_C"-'} - He was heard m persom Keeping in vxcw hlS poor . famlly

background I take a lenient-view and the order rega:dmg award of pumshmcnt ie.

o remov& nom serv1ce is here by set asule ‘Ex- Constable Muhamrnad Shahxd No 4890_

of FRP Malakand Range Swat is here bv remstated in ‘service from with j_m__nlggate.

cffcu However the penod of abscncc and the mtervemng penod from scrvxce are

w
\

treated as e\tra ordmary leave thhout puy

s T e

Colnm a/
‘v -°  Fronticr Resprve Pollce
’.-‘,Khyber Pakhtu khwa, Peshawar.

/°9 /2015

-
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D Annexuce A-27

i

This-erdey shall deSc, b”?ﬁe departmenta] appeal lodged by,

Ex-Censtable Waheed Khay, No0.4886 of FRP Malakand Range’ Swzii"ag'ainst‘ the'

order of SP FRP Malakand Rangc Swa':i“ o R e
L .  Ex:Constsple Weiﬂﬁe'.cd KhanNo.4886 was erjﬁsted as Cbnsté_ble on "
126.09.2007; He while posted 1o Plato:a No.it- Dir lower absented himself from his .0
lawful duty w.e.f 28.09.2008 “’H}lsrcé‘ioval ko service, He was issued charge sheet
and statement of allegations \r'f_-'?;: SP?Etéff_g.ialca-@v.-kange Swat office No.?SO/EC"dziitg'd'“'"_
16.12.2008. Thus issued Finod Show!Cause Wotice vide Endst: No.89S/EC" dated”
03.01.2009 and the defaulter Cc)szsta!.ilé';ivag recommended for'rcmovaL fgom"s'_er'vicé:by' N

the _Bnquji'y conuaittee. The ezt aulior Cq;f:stab\g Vaheed Khan No.4886 was removed . o
from service vide SP Malakan¢ Range Siwat OH»L(&OB No.'23.dated_21.02.2Q09.. R

S He ‘was hegrd  in éé;:spn‘f:-‘-Kec]'jing'- m view “his ,:'p.q;or family "

~background, I'take g Jene: view nm\ ‘me Qdmrjrcgz.n'd‘in'g award of punishment je. . L
*removal from service is here >by set asif'ri__é,‘:Ex- Cuvnstable Waheed Khan NO‘.48‘86, of . S
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Serwce Appeal No. 564/2016

41

Ex- Constable Fazal Khalig S/O Yar Dula Khan R/O Sarayee Payan Talash, Timergara,

District Dir Lower........ ORI PO TP {Appellant)
~ VERSUS ~
1. Inspector General Of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. D.I.G Malakand Region, Saidu Sharif Swat.
3. D.PO, Lower Dir. ‘
4. S.P FRP Malakand Region at Swat............oooeeiiil peenee (Respondents)
Subject:~ COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS.
Respectfully Sheweth!

Preliminary Objectlons -

i

The appeal is not based on facts and
The appeal is not maintainable in the present form

The appeal is bad for non- joinder of necessary and mis-joinder of unnecessary parties.
The appellant has been e-stopped by his own conduct to file the appeal.

The appeal is barred by law and limitation.

The appellant has not come to the Honorable Tribunal with cléan hands.

ON FACTS:-

Pertain to record needs no comments.

Pertain to record

Para pertain to the appellant record needs no comments.

Incorrect, the appellant remained absent from duty w.e.f28.09.2008 till the dateA Bf his
removal from service i.e 21.02.2009 for the period of 06 months and 23 days without

prior permission of his superiors. -

'Incorrect, on the account of aforesaid absence the appellant was issued chefrge sheet

and enquiry committee was constituted. The enquiry committee completed the enquiry
proéeedings and submitted -the finding. After receiving the findings of enquiry
committee the competent authority removed him from service after fulﬁllmel;t the due
codal formalities. ' )

Incorrect, departmental appeal of the appellant along with others were ’thyoroughiy

examined and the eligible/entitled persons were reinstated in service, while the others

‘along with the appellant, who have not been deserved for reinstatement in service were

rejected on sound grounds.

Incorrect that first appeal of the appellant was rejected on 29.01.2011 and after lapses
of 07 years he filled review petitibn before the Revision Board at CPO Peshawar
which was thoroughly examined and rejected on sound ground. Moreover, the cases
mentioned by the appellant in the para are not at par with the case of the appe}lant..

The appellant has not come to this honorable tribunal with clean hands.

GROUNDS:-

Incorrect, the allegations are false and baseless, as the appellant was equally treated at

par with others Ex-defaulter officials.

PR __' . % I R ..
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Inconrect that thc dppellanl rcmamed absent' from lawful duties w1thout prior

"w-.

7 permission or leave and durmg the course of enqinr& &he was summoned time and again
to join his duty but he intentionally failed to do so by meaning thereof that he was
more interested in the service of police department therefore, he is not deser\;ing to be
reinstated in service. . '. ) _

C. Incorrect, departmental appeal of the appellant along with others were tﬁoroughly
examined and the eligible/entitled persons were reinstated in service, while the others
along with the appellant, who have not deserved for reinstatement in service were
rejected on souﬁd grounds. Moreover, the plea taken by the appellant regarding to
reinstatement in service of his other colleagues is not at par with the case, of those
officials who’s were recently reinstated in service. However, no article of the
constitution of Pakistan has been violated by the respondent in the case of appellant.

D. Incorrect the appellant was supposed to have taken the plea mentioned in the para
before the enquiry committee or before the competent authority.

E. Incorrect, the judgment of the superior courts, mentioned by the appellant in the para
are not applicable at the case of the appellant. However, the orders of the respondents
are legally justified and in accordance with law.

F. Incorrect during the course of enquiry he was served with charge sheet on his home
address but he failed to submit his reply. He was summoned time and again through
written ‘PARWAN’ by the enquiry committee at his home address to join his'duty and
explain his lawful absence, but he delibérately-failed to do so. (Copies of charge sheéi,
written PARWANA & “enquiry report are attached as annexure A, B & C). Besides an
opportunity of personal hearing had already been provide by the competent Authority "
‘but the appellant deliberately failed to avail this opportunity therefore, the competent i
authority has awarded him major punishment. :

G. Incorrect the punishment awarded to the“appellam"‘is commensurate with the gravity of ’

the appellant gross miss conduct. : : L

H. The respondents may also be permltled to adduce additional grounds at the time of
hearing.
Prayers:- !

It is therefore, prayed that the appeal of appellant may be dismissed with

cost. .

|

I

Inspector G { Police, D.I. i
Khyber Pakht a Peshawar. . Saidu Sharif Swat.

Reownal Police Officer,
Malakand, at Saidu Sharif Swat,

(Respondent No.2) \

‘Distric Police Qffficer Lower Dir. . SP FRP Mffakand, Range ‘iwai i
(Respondent No.4) .




- CHARGE SHEET. ~ /T - ‘

T MR. Muhammad Qurish Khan -S'upt: of Police FRP: Malakand Range, Sv’vat as

competent authorlty here by chargc You ll\/Ir ﬁ@/ /%/ 52 YA

Thd.t you while posted at Platoon No g/

a) Where as you Constable / W é’/{/ L? 7/ Z 'ri - S |
b) absented Vour self from your Iawful du’tv vide D, D. Report No. é/ _dated 22, £ 2o
- ¢) with effect- from,il? GO & ' uptllc now Wlthgut leavée / permission of the compete

'authomtv Thus xssued charge sheet

gyl

2 By reasons of the abovc You iappear to be guﬂt) of ;"m«umou(t under socnon 3o
NWFP (removal from serv1cc) bp(,(,ldls powers ZOOO ‘and h<3v< rendered your self liable

or any of the penaltles spec1ﬁed in sectlon 3 of the ordmauc,{, bid.

3. ) You are, there for reqwred to Submlt your written defiance with in 07 days of the re:
of this charge sheet to the 1 mqmry ofﬁcer / committee, as Tho case may be.

4.) Your write deﬁanoe if any. should reaclh the Inquzry Officer committee within the spec
- period, failing Wthh it shall be prelsumed that you have no c( {f:z'ace to put in and i the |

' expert action shall follow against you ] | B

5.) intlmaie whether you desire to be beard in persons

N

- B6JA statement of allegatlon is enclosed

No. 7f/ __/EC - NS o
/ / a : . permtenden‘t of Police,
‘Dated: z;_A //) L2C / P Malakand Range Swat.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

Service Appe_oi No.564/2016

Fazal Khalig.......coeeeeennne. et Appellant

VERSUS

Inspector General of Police & others............. Respondents

EJOINDER TO PARAWISE COMMENTS
 FILED BY RESPONDENTS

Respectfully Sheweth

Preliminary objections:

1. Preliminary Objection No.1 is incorrect.

2. ’Prelimindry O'bjecﬁon._ No.2 is also incorrect and

general in nature.

3.  Preliminary Objection No.S. is also incorrect all the

respondents are necessary parties.

4, Incorfec’r, Appellant has every right to file Th'e instant
- appeal. | o

5. Incorrect, appeal of the appellant is within time.

6. Incorrect, appellant has come .’ro this Hon'ble

Tribunal.




T ——
.

ON FACTS:

Reply to Para No.1 needs no repiy.
Reply to Para No.2 needs no reply

Reply to Para No.3 is incorrect, appellant was :,busy in

solving his serious domestic problems.

Reply to Para No.4 is also incorrect, oppelld‘n’r was
neither served with any effective notice and nor

mode of service of notice was ddop’réd by

“respondents as  prescribed by law, moreover
“appellant was condemned unheard no oppdr’runi‘ry

‘of personal hearing was provided to appellant and

so called enq-uiry committee opined for finonl'l show

cause notice which was also not issued.

Reply to Para No.5 is also incorrect cases of all the
appellants were similar in nature but respoﬁdenfs
made pick aond choose thus opened go’fre to

favoritism and nepotism moreover codal formalities

were never adopted in the case of appellant.

Para No.6 is also incorrect, appellant filed review/
revision before revision board alongwith many other
officials but once again  appellant was ’rréo'red

unequally as some of the review/revision was




dllowed while review/revision of the petitioner was

rejected without assigning any .cogent reasons.

(copies are already attached).

- Reply to Para No.7 is also incorrect, appellant has

come to this Hon'ble Tribunal with clean hands.

ON GROUNDS

A.

Reply to ground A is incorrect cosés of all the
appellants were sirfﬁlcr in no’r-ur.e' but respondents
made -pick and choose thus opened gate to
fovori’ri_sm and nepotism moreover codal formalities

were never adopted in the case of appellant

Reply to ground B s ols'o_ incorrect. appellant. was
busy in solving his serious domestic problerhs,
appellant was neither served with any effective
nofice and nor mode of service of notfice was
adopted by respondents as preécribed by law
moreover appellant was condemned unheard no
opportunity of personal hearing was provided fo

appellant.

Reply to ground C is also incorrect respondents have
never differentiated case of the appellant from the

cases of other officials who were reinstated into
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service, which is clear cut violation of the Article-8

qnd 24 of the constitution of Pakistan. |

Reply to ground Dis also incorrect appellant was
condemned —unheord, he was neighter served with
effective notice nor opportunity of personal hearing

was provided to him.

Reply to ground E is also incorrect, judgments of the

superior courts are bindihg on all the departments of

- the Govt. in the light of theses jud.gmen’rs orders of

the respohdenfs dre not sustainable.

. Rebly to Ground F is also incorrect, cases of all the

appellants were similar in nature. but res_pdnden’rs

made pick and choose thus opened flood gate to

favoritism and nepotism moreover codal formalities

were never adopted in the case of appellant beside
that so cclled inquiry: community opined;for final

show cause notice which was also not issued.

Reply to ground G is also incorrect, reébonden’rs

have not fulfiled all codal formalities and awarded

. maximum  punishment in a hip- hazard manner

therefore the same is liable to set aside.

Reply to ground H needs not reply.




It is, therefore mos'ff humbly prayed that
impugned orders of the respéndén’rs may please be
set aside and qppellom‘ may be reinstated in fo

service with all back benefits.

‘ Responden’rs
Through

Alam Khan Adenzai |
Dated 24.02.2017 Advocate High Court |

AFFIDAVIT

It is stated on oath that the contents of the rejoinder

are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and nothing has been concealed from this Hon'ble

Court.

DEPONENT




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHT’UNKHWA 5
SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 564/2016

_ Versus .
. ‘lnspector- General Of Police And Others............. Crrerreeeinans (Respondents)
 APPLICATION FOR PLACING ON_FILE COPIES OF ORDER

DATED 21.02.2009 VIDE WHICH THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN
)/\ /\({ REMOVED FROM SERVICE, ORDERS DATED 04.02.2011 AND

08.12.2015 VIDE WHICH DEPARTMENTAL APPEALS OF THE
APPELLANT HAS BEEN . REJECTED _AND MED[CAL
PRESCRIPTION OF THE APPELLANT’S FATHER.

Respectfully sheweth:-

. That the above captioned appeal is pendmg before this hon’ble tnbunal

2 That from the day first it is the contention of the appellant that durmg the days.

of absence from duty and removal from service, father of the app_ellant was
seriously ill and was under treatment. Similarly at the time of éubniiSsio’n of
- ,appeaI the above mentioned copies of orders and - prescriptions were
inadvertently not placed on file in time. |
3. That for the interest of justice, there is no hurdle in placing on file the same
documents.
As such, on acceptance of the instant applicatibn, copies of -

‘medical prescription and above orders may kindly be placed oni file.
APPELLANT
FAZAL KHALIQ E

AFFIDAVIT:

It is stated on oath that the contents of this application are true and

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ATTESTED
by | DEPONENT
UMAR SADIQ Advocate, ' (Leséﬂ'
OATH COMMISSIONER '

- FAZAL KHALIQ........ouuiiiieeeiieiee et eeeeeeei (Appellant)
|
|
|
|

Distt: Courts Swat ' -
No. 329\ Date. 2.3, Oq , g FAZAL KHALIQ .




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 564/2016

FAZAL KHALIQ. ..o, (Appellant)
‘ Versus '
inspector General Of Police And Others........ocevveverninnnin... (Respondents)

APPLICATION FOR PLACING ON FILE COPIES OF ORDER
DATED 21.02.2009 VIDE WHICH THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN
REMOVYED FROM SERVICE, ORDERS DATED 04.02.2011 AND
08.12.2015 VIDE WHICH DEPARTMENTAL APPEALS OF THE
APPELLANT HAS BEEN REJECTED AND MEDICAL
PRESCRIPTION OF THE APPELLANT’S FATHER.

Respectfully sheweth:-

1. That the above captioned appeal is pending before this hon’ble tribunal.

2. That from the day first it is the contention of the appellant that during the days
of absence from duty and removal from service, father of the appellant was
seriously il and was under treatment. Similarly at the time of submission of
appeal the above mentioned copies of orders and prescriptions were
inadvertently not placed on file in time. |

3. That for the interest of justice, there is no hurdle in placing on file the same
documents. |

As such, on acceptance of the instant application, copies of

medical prescription and above orders may kindly be placed on file.

APPELLANT

FAZAL KHALIQ

AFFIDAVIT:

It is stated on oath that the contents of this application are true and

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ATTESTED |
» DEPONENT

UMAK SADIO Advocate, &A&:’

OATH COMMISSIONER

" Distt: Courts Swat. .
No..oRdpete. 0. U U -1 € FAZAL KHALIQ

..............




A BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.
SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NQ. 564/2016 A

FAZAL KHALIQ....co..oii oo (Appellant)

Versus
Inspector General Of Police And Others.....cocveveiviininiinn.... (Respondents)

APPLICATION FOR PLACING ON FILE COPIES OF ORDER
DATED 21.02.2009 VIDE WHICH THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN
REMOVED FROM SERVICE, ORDERS DATED 04.02.2011 AND
08.12.2015 VIDE WHICH DEPARTMENTAL APPEALS OF THE
APPELLANT HAS BEEN REJECTED AND MEDICAL
PRESCRIPTION OF THE APPELLANT’S FATHER.

Respectfully sheweth:-

1. That the above captioned appeal is pending before this hon"ble tribunal.

2. That from the day first it is the contention of the appellant that during the days
of absence from duty and removal from service, father of the appellant was
seriously ill and was under treatment. Similarly at the time of submission of
appeal the above mentioned copies of orders and prescriptions were
inadvertently not placed on file in time. .

3. That for the interest of justice, there is no hurdle in placing on file the same
documents. |

As such, on acceptance of the instant application, copies” of

medical prescription and above orders may kindly be placed on file.

APPELLANT

FAZAL KHALIQ

AFFIDAVIT:

It is stated on oath that the contents of this application are true and

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ATTESTED |
A DEPONENT

A~ oar P e ‘ i 0
UMAR SADIO Advocate, :

OATH COMMISSIONER

' Distt: Courts Swat. B
No. 3@ Dae. 2. U U - 14 FAZAL KHALIQ




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 564/2016

FAZAL KHALIQ. ... RS (Appellant)

Versus
Inspector General Of Police And Others......ocoovvvevnineininn.., (Respondents)

APPLICATION FOR PLACING ON FILE COPIES OF ORDER
DATED 21.02.2009 VIDE WHICH THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN
REMOVED FROM SERVICE, ORDERS DATED 04.02.2011 AND
08.12.2015 VIDE WHICH DEPARTMENTAL APPEALS OF THE
APPELLANT HAS BEEN _REJECTED AND MEDICAL
PRESCRIPTION OF THE APPELLANT’S FATHER.

Respectfully sheweth:-

|. That the above captioned appeal is pending before this hon’ble tribunal.

2. That from the day first it is the contention of the appellant that during the days
of absence from duty and removal from service, father of the appellant was
seribusljx il and was under treatment. Similarly at the time of submission of
appeal the above mentioned copies of orders and prescriptions wete
inadvertently not placed on file in time. |

3. That for the interest of justice, there is no hurdle in placing on file the sarne
documents. |

As such, on acceptance of the instant application, co‘pié's of

medical prescription and above orders may kindly be placed on file.

APPELLANT
FAZAL KHALIQ '

AFFIDAVIT:

It is stated on oath that the contents of this application are true and

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
ATTESTED

WJ) DEPONENT

UMAR SADIO Bdvocate, q&a&ﬁ'

OATH COMMISSIONER
" Distt: Courts Swat.

No..oRRDate. 0 U U - 14 FAZAL KHALIQ
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'OFFICE OF THE i ,,\,.,M,g X_{_am
(INSPECTOR GENERAL OF pOFiL ]

-}1!4 2 P 1+ 7f
, : ‘ KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWY N7 H 'C" &5
‘ Central Police Office, Peshawar ~F ‘e

No.S/_ %" L»i ____/15, Dated Peshawar thee 5//7

.ORDER

al appeal unclel Rule 11-a of

‘Khyber Pakhlunkhwa Police Rulé-1975 submitted by Ex- Constable Fazal I(h.thq No;~-~48(8/
The appeilant was awarded

This order is herebv passed to dispose of depaltmenl

punishment of Removql ﬁom service by SP/FRP M

alakand Range )
Swat vide OB No. 23 dated 21.02.2009. : )

He preferred an appeal against the order of SP/I“R.P Mal
the Commandant, FRP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Pesh
97-98/EC. dated 04.01.201 1,

akdnd Range Swat bcfmc

awar whxch was also rejected vide order No.

The Review Petition Board™ meelmg was h(.ld on 20].20|§ wherein the -

appellant appeared and heard in person. The : enquiry papers were also perused. The appellant

was absented himself fiom lawful duty during i msurgency at Swat. Mis service was less, than 03

years and his appeal is also time barred

e ST y [*
Sd/- |

¢ MNASID ITaN DL AT ﬁ
Inspeclor General of Police, :! '

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, a

e v.

- S
No. 8/ %

" ' Peshawar . E
S35 Yo s, '
Copy ol the above is forwarded to the;

Addl: ]CJP/Commandam FRP, Khyber Pak, mmk.hwa Peshawar.

P -

Deputy Commandant, FRP, Khyber Pakhtunlkhs a, Peshawar,
3PSO w IGP/Khyber Pakhltmkhwa CPO Peshawar,
4. PRO to {GP/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa CPO Peanawal .
5. PA to Addl: IGP/HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, . 7
| 8. PA to DIG/HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, VPR
ﬂ 7. Office Supdt: £-1v, CPO, Peshawar, . . ﬂ'@A/“ - i
% . 8. Central Registry Cell (C‘RC) CPO. ’ /) e /)//L./.Z.J i)
£, ‘ e A
P S FKY uoal
i . I .
|-

.,?
\9_-
>
-
|~
N
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; ,' NG

- E{}’ (NAJEUB-UR-RAHMAN puic; Vi)
Eia! ' AIG/Establishment
g;} For Provingial Police OtTicer,

I\h\'bm Pakhtumkhwa, fre shawar,
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.Copy to the worthy Commandant, Frontier Reserve Police, N.W.

e 3 Tt e e, -

s e e & i B vere smesmnavem i tdees S e
i

- 1
- ! -

ORDER

F.C Fazal KNfalig No. 4868. Platoo :No. 86-Dir ‘I;ow.erAFRP Malakand Rarige
has remained absent from lawful duty from 28.09.2008 to date. ’

He was proceeded against departmentally under the NWFP Removal from o k
Service (Special Powers) Ordinance, 2000, with duly constituted Inquiry e
Committee comprising the folléwing police officers: . NS

1. Hazrat Ali Khan, DSP FRP Swat.
2. S.I Rehmat Ali Khan, R.I FRP Lines, Swat. s
3. S.I Bacha Khan, L.O FRP Lines, Swat. S ‘I;

p-

The Inquiry Committee had completed all the requisite codal formalities a.n“d
submitted the enquiry report, wherein it has been.observéd that the defaulter;
F.C Fazal Khalliq No. 4868 was enlisted in ERP on 26-07-2007. The defai{ils'é'

F.C Fazal Khalliq No. 4868 deserted the -force during an emergency situati
and thus demonstrated cowardice in the line of duty. Later on, he was given*:’ti‘hg%.

opportunity to join his duty but he failed to do so. In the light of the aboyes

inquiry report, the Inquiry Committee has found the defaulter constable gu:.lt?‘
of charges and recomraended his removal from service, . it

I, the undersigned, have thoroughly perused the.én‘quiry report and the mqugﬁ‘y&
papers of the Inquiry Committee. The defaulter constable has been provided‘-"i;[’“
ample amount of opportunity for personal hearing but he never availed atistre
Chance. I fully agree with the findings and recomméndations of the Ing VL
Committee. Therefore, the defaulter F.C{Fazal Khalliq No., 4868, Platoon No 586
FRP, Dir Lower Malakand Range, is hereby removed from service from the fifsif %!
date of his absence of official duty. | ' : ¢

I .
Order announced.

Superintendent of Police, h
FRP, Malakind Range, Swat.;

No,

Dated :;gt/ /> /2006

Peshawar, for favour of kind information, please. '

prifitendent of Police, ]
RP, Malakand Range, Swat i
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- proceeding were initiated against him,

‘Sheets and Service Rol| is submitted herewith fo

. - S Telephone"énd,Fax'No.‘0946-9240258.

- :}-‘rbm: - The Superintenderit of Police, FRP,

Malakand Range, Swat.-
To: - The A'cjditioné'i I.GA.-P/Commandant,

Frontier Reserve Police,
- K.P.K Peshawar,

No. XX\ /EC, Dated Saidu Shrif the \x \\ex, /2010,

‘Subject-  APPLICATION FOR RE-INSTATEMENT.

Mefnorandum. '
B i

On the cbm‘pletion of Enquiry Proceedings, he was rémoved from

~ Service under the removal from service (Special Power) Ordinance 2000 with‘éﬁe¢t~

His agé'l_i.ca'tior-f"é!brfgi\:\‘/_fth departmental Enquiry File contairing N )

01l is ' ; . r'kind consideration/ orders, which -
may kindly be returned"to this @Jﬁice for rec'ord when no longer required please.
Encls: 1) AppeaiApplfc_ation—(One) ‘ .

2) Departmental File ( {0 ) Sheets

3) S.Roll=(One) .

ent of Police, FRP
nd Range, Swat
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Rehman Medical Institute
5/B-2 Phase-V Hayatabad

Wajw a/Jé’ Sohibrad €

FR.CP(C)

. %;1&5’ Peshawar, Pakistan
Ciplomat Amerman Board of Internal Medicine Phone: 5825501-07
Ciplomat American Board of Cardiology Extension 1 18
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L MEDICARE Diagnos

Laboratory; Ultrasound, E.T.T, X-Ray, ECG, Blood Bank & Vaccination -

S S S v e M Y e b Y v e s e o s
DATE : 05/02/2008
TIMIL : 10:49:25
REPORY #

TS

tic

o

T Y

RESULT

RESULT UNITS  NORMAL RANGE

‘ 199 myg/di Lipto 200

120 . M/l RD camaees 150
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gql,le'c_:tj_qnipi?-,_gjvnt’_::}ei’:’l,'.hé,A_ga’Khan' University Hospital, Karachi

. Shifa International Hospital Islamabad
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DLPARTMENT OF CARDIOLOGY
" ISLAMABAD HOSPITAL
SCIENCES
G-8/3 ISLAMABAD

PAKISTAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICA[E:

¢

Pin Code No.

[ O O A

[T

|
7
Patient's Name U%c’w % CW&/‘

Age_'& Sex _ﬂﬂT
€ i N
Consultant 8‘ MZ(

Cath No. r) “ 7

Date )7/ WUJ\

DATE/TIME

POST PERCUTANEOUS TRAN SLUMINAL CORONARY ANGIOPLASTY

(PTCAOD/ CORONARY INTERVEMTIONAL PROCEDURE

{ Check each item and sign when completed: fill in blank spaces }

1. Resume diet  hours post provedure, if patient stable.

2, Strict bed rest {with cannulated exfremily straight)

May elevate HOB up to 30 degrees.

May lie lateral with extremily straight.

May ambulate hours after sheath is removed, if patient & site are stable

3. Vital signs:

a) Post Procedure & Post sheath removal - every 15 minutes for 1 hour,

Every 30 minutes for 2 hours, then every 4 hours

b} Shealth situ - g 1 hourty

Do iot take BP on arm, if used for procedure.

4. Check puncture site (s)'and neurovascular status of involved extremity with vital signs,

5. Notify physician immediately of any problems ( bleeding , pain detenoration of pulse,

Impaired sensation or movement, etc.)

6. Cardiac moniioring .

7. Artenal pressure monitoring via femoral artenal line ( if sheath is to remain overnight )

8. ECG now, hours post procedure, and in AM/PM,

9. Gardiac enxymes hours post procedure, and’in AM/PM.

10. Analgesia :

Acetaminophen 300 mg + Codeine 30 mg ( Tylenol #3) 1-2 tabs PO every 4 hours pm.

Lorazepam 1 mg PO hs pm.

11. IV fluids at mi/hour for hours

12. Renew the following medications : -

- Kompwe &R [P

1l N

= Doy s anrd /37

RV,
i O
= i oy fwep Do /2

“5/ Ntk Y

~ Kowihba ca Sy /. IR AT

— &t'l/\f\ﬂ 2:5’” ﬂ/n /& & UVnX,

13. Slar_t the following ( new ) medications :

14. Sheath removal by SN,

ate:

/ ~) '/ W/ﬂ’ Signature:

// M.D. Péger:

77

PHYSICIAN ORDER FORM
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- PA](ISTAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
i SCIENCES ISLAMABAD

DATE/TIME

POST PERCUTANEOUS TRANSLUMINAL CORONARY ANGIOPLASTY

NURSE
)

{(PTCA0 / CORONARY INTERVEMTIONAL PROCEDURE

« { Check each item and sign when completed; fill in blank spaces )

15. Hold Heparin at hours on

16. Check ACTat . then hoi.lr[y. Remove sheath when ACT< 180.

17. Notify physician if ACT remains > 180 seconds for hours.

18. Notify:Physician if SBP > 180

19. Medication at sheath removat:

Atropine mg V. . ,

Meperiding mg V.

Lidocaine - % int local infilleration by MD -

20. Treatment for vasovagal response during sheath removal:

Discontinue Nitroglycerin ingusion until SBP is > 100 mmHg.

Atropine sulgate -.5 - 1.0 mg IV pm for bradycardia { may give up to 2 mg total dose }. -

Give up to 250 ml normal saline IV botus.

21. Resume Heparin at units/hour at hours post sheath removal.

22. Follow Heparin Protocol.

23. Discontinue Heparin at hours on -

24. Sick leave

25, Statement of hospitalization.

26. Medical report Dictated ) Handwritten

' 27. Statement of sitter / escort.

Signature: : M.D. Pager:.
- PHYSICIAN ORDER FORM

d
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Pakistan Institute of Medical Sciences ‘
B ST Department of Immunology
Paticnt Control # : P-06/09-17490 Receipt #:  ¥hsss
Pastient Nanwe : YARD ABDULLAN ' Agc e 70 Yr(s) CSex: Male
Siple duge Aug 13 2009 10:154M - orp: Emergency OPD H: 303/09/03/07000 .
Spcciim.:n';fi Serum ~ Order#: - 08/09-08912 Labt: 08/09-08912

HCV By third generation Elisa

i Fest Named

Resull

i HCV (Elis Negative )
i latient's QD 0.033
. CutoffOBY : 0.276
5 HBsAg (3rd Gen Elisa)

Test Name Result
i HBsAg (Elisa) . : . Negative
i Patient’s oD ) : 0.015
i CutoffOD ) 0.066
¢ Pathologist Comments . . ' ‘
i Pleasc correlate with clinical data and other investigations.Please Discuss.
PooDr Sixag-ui'iu Hussain

- Consuitant Microbiologist
b Phi 9261170 Ext 2480, 2244

R;:pm‘tin_g late 15/08/2009 01:08:35 PM

;}luﬁsﬂf-va},’ﬂ:i-’uc’ﬁﬁ ‘..u:'u‘ﬂ/"dté”‘/:‘? ,-a;_,/:*"d:/‘:@%“:#&f" P-06/09-17490 _

LMIS , A CRM Product
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- o p LA G SRR ST rety R T e Sl L Teed
N I Pakistan Institute of Medical Sciences )
" S Department of Chemical Pathology 177082009
I’:uicr;‘%ﬁnﬁrni #: ‘P-06/09-17490 Rcccipl p :7 ok
I"atient N YARD _-“Ifl)l/Ll-«'lll Age, . | Yris) Sex: Muale
: S.-nmplc‘\[- Aug 13 2009 10: 1540 OPD: Emergency OPD I: 303/09/0807000
Specinion: - Serum Ordert:  08/09-08912 Labt: 08/09-08912
" Conventional System . System international (81)
Test Name Result ) Normal Range ) Result ' Normal Range
Bilirubin Total : 0.77 03-12 mgdL 13.2 5.1-20.5 umolsl,
ALT-SGPT 26 - 4-42 U/L 26 4-42 ) U/L
! Alkaline Phosphatase 84 40-130 U/L 84 : " 40-130 - UL
£ Urea(s) ’ 16 13-43  mg/dL 2.7 22-7.1 mmol/L,
i Creatinine , ' 0.84 - " 0.6-13  mg/dL 74.3 33-114.9 pmol/L
: Sodium .. 141 136 - 146 mEqy/t, - 141 136 - 146 .mmol /L
. Potassium(S) : 3.8 - 35-51 mEq/L 3.8 35-50 0 mmolL
; Glucose (random) 148 60-200 mg/dL 8.2 33-100 0 mmoliL
: P2 (‘holrirgfg'st Comments . .
Please '{ibrrclate with cliniical data and other investigations. , '
: Sampleiis available for seven days. Please call undersigned for result re-check it required.
" Dr Haroon Khan
. Consultant Chemical Pathologist
i Phi926T170 Ex(2374,2244
| Reporting date  13/08/2009 01:06:41 PM _ . : o
' " TR ) e . :A.._‘ i L ) 7 c( b - .
5 LAt IJLA,’;’?%,-,::‘Z/;!Q{,UL?”:(; w~emrt s A i T P-06/09-17490 »
- B » LMIS , A CRM Product
i
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- Pakistan Institute of Medical Sciences : ,
T - g

Department of Haematology

Paticnt Contral 1 P-06/09-17490 Receipl f;  ##ses
Paticni Name : YARD ABDULLAH Age: . . 70 Yr(y) Sex Male
: Aug 132009 10:154M OPD: Emergency OPD #: 303/09/08/07000
P (NuCit) COrder#:  08/09-08912 Lab#: © O8/09-08912 «
Result - Normal Range
37 S 2842 Sec
j . 2 - 28 -42 Sec -
’ Pmlhmmlnn Time (PT) - 17 10-14 Sce
i Control i’ : c 13 10-14 Sec

i Patliologist Comments

Please correlate with clinical data and other i mvestxgahons Please Discuss. -

r. Khalid Hassan
Consulhnt Haematologist

Rt.poum&, date 15/08/2009 02:04:31 PM .
o T’Ug’LfC_J/&..’dwfﬂ’:{”‘f/|w/ ,.a..'é_//J‘/ ;_.,;ﬁ;v»_’, P—O_(’)/U9-174_90:

IMIs , A CRM Product
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. !i ) 2 ) - ) ‘
i o Pakistan Institute of Medical Sciences '
N Department of Haematoiogy ‘
W , ‘
i - Patient Control # 0 P-06/09-17490 ' Receiptdf: wowies

i |':|lic‘::!|'N:||nc . ARD ABDULLAM /\gg:‘ 70 Yris) Sex s Nl

C Sumple dute Aug 13 2009 10:154M OPD: Emcrgency OPD f: 303/09/08/07000

Specizaen - EDTA (1'B) Order#:  08/09-08912 Lab# - 08/09-08912
; Test Name Result : Normal Range
- ... Complete Blood Picture
Lowee 7800 4000 - 11000 /uL
| RBC . 507 ' _3.5-5.6 million/uL. T
1 HB : 142 °~ ©OTH - 18 gL o
Coooner 423 . 32-53 %,
MCV 53.4 . IRRR TR
MU ] 28 . .26-35 py
MCHC. ) o - 336 - ©31-37 gl )
Platelet Count 225000 150000 - 400000 /i,
LY M@ X _ 12-50 % '
MXD% 6.3 ) 0-7 %
NEUT - 708 ' 37-75 %
LYMmi - N X 1-3.5 /uL
MXDil . : 0.5 0-8 /ul
NEUTH# v .55 _ 2-7.5 /uL
PoPDhwW N : ' ks : 9-17 fl..
CoMPV S 103 9-13 fL
Pathelogist Comments ’ )

Please correlate with clinical data and other investigations.Heaéc Discuss.
Or. K!(ali‘%d Hassan
(fonsullzml: Haematologist
Reportingdate 15/08/2009 02:04:31 PM ~ o
LU V%—’<L7d&*z~%fﬂ'u¢{fdl-?’*ﬁd‘ g g T P-06/09-17490

LMIS , . A CRM Product




% ISLAMABADHOSPITAL N
(lSTAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL scusncss

P ISLAMABAD Sl T ’,A%e : i‘;‘] VA-Q, IR

Daie of ’ . - N
Admission . DEPARTMENT SURGEON

'7,3/@04 CvOD brle\(baq

mMOI>IOn-0 S

DATE OF DISCHARGE '\ 6*”)&.90(, 3.0'09

agno&cd cnlc o’rhgpvﬂwmm ‘5 duabeiu ng lou,r &Hrg—~ Hc hud

[C;b"'i‘klw ‘\'ﬂmﬁ‘ Bl = CTScom ?arcu.n uo\\hm,d" uranul'
eyt

DeLi A w\mh Lh«*/wﬂ%\ -—molhp\e nWCH N bcusw gangbtm 0"‘0
Lt NVESTIGATIONS

e o 3:,. 41 eon\"vocc,\pﬂw rr\arc% CL) 1 dx

. ..,.\
B

‘&.0/@ ~»—-' H( “50,0 athSLA CT Aﬂﬂ\o_gra_})w thidﬂ SMW
' .DISCH RGEPIAGNOSIS : : :

'u,ff')n‘r;,rn%i wxowi MW/ 90/ Qmo,(l g L ‘.U- (MC

2 k'c'omVnun . : y

] &me| CNM p‘,{w —-—SQ\)MC Ca,ro’u.d Mm ‘-

Er “’L To ocalAuJCd qujmhcan
ot anony < Toroly. " e,

U".-. oommm Cafo&d ?y@ﬂ;\ l\krfrnoJ ' S

ot 12
]

DOCTOR'S SIGNATURE:;’ \Q"’X’k SRS
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PAKISTAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
G-8/3, ISLAMABAD, Ph: 9260329

Department of A ngiography

Patient Name : Yard Abdullah
Age : 60 Ycars

Sex : - Male

Height : ”

Weight : Kg -

Date o 17.08.2009
Angio No : : 948-13/2009

Pirocedure: Carotid stenting of Aright Internal Carotid Artery
CATHETER PROCEDURE: Left femoral artery external through modified Seldinger’s ,
technique and 8 F sheath passed. ' '

After completion of the study, catheters and guidewires were removed, hemostasis achieved with
local pressure and sterile dressing with pressure bandage.

_ Previous Angio: .
100% stenosis of left internal carotid artery,
80% stenosis of right internal carotid artery.

CATHETER USED:
6 Fr sheath passed RFA

JL4 8F

JR4 -8F .
HEMODYNAMIC DATA:

Pre angio AQ : 130/80 mm Hg

PCI to Right Internal Carotid Artery:

Right common carotid artery engaged with 8 F multiple catheter.

Accumet (Distal Protection) Device placed in right internal carotid artery and position secured
very well. i

Acculink 7 X 10 mm carotid stent placed. it occluded the vessel and even patient had convulsions -
during this procedure and recovered soon-after deployment of stent. The sient was postdilated’
with 5.0 x 20 mm balloon and adequate expansion achieved. )

Patient left cath lab in stable condition fully conscious and moving all limbs.
Sheath sutured. A

V. . 4 !/,

Dr. Fazlul Aziz - Dr. Shahid NawazAail
- Registrar Cardiology, . " Associate Pro¥ssson of ardiology /-
PIMS ,Islamabad ' " Interventional Consultant Cardiologist & -

Director of Interventional Cardiology Deptt.
PIMS Istamabad
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;0 PAKISTANINSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ISLAMABAD
- E : ISLAMABAD HOSPITAL

'CN D P-11/9

_ 19635 . OPDE o 263001101678 QPD Visit
D E\Fz'm;'z  Cardiology Co T Date 16871172009 09:23:58 A0
Ptipp N:ii‘m-.! CYARULLAH o N I KHLAID KHAN
{ . - . . N
:'\.f..{il\ - L] - San E AMalz
Adldress ity COISLAMABAD
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L P-11/09-19656
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dinlogy

RULLAN

Rl

Tttty Ulizen

Dingnesis

(e { w’_l I

Sex

Clivy

D231 2101682

MANAD THOSPLTAL
OPD ¥
Date "
P

OPy Vikp # 2
WAT000 12 dorad
KHLAID KHAN ST

o Male ' - o LY
S ISLAMABAD
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#  PAKISTAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
g CARDIOLOGY DEPARTMENT

Patient Name: Yard Abdullah | Age/Sex: 70/M
Referring Physician: Prof. Dr. Igbal Saifullah Khan ID: 329/2009
Date: 13/06/2009

C TiCardiac Angiography Scah':;__

* Technique:  Imaging was performed on 64 slice CT Scanner using contiguous axial tomographic

slices: from the base through to the apex of heart. Images were generated using Circulation and
Inspace 4D sofiware. ‘

Calcium Score :

Left:
cca | |
ok No suggestion of any significant disease.’
ECA': ' .
e Suggestion of mild disease.
ICA." '
Right :

Suggestion of total occlusion of ICA

CCA* .
No suggestion of any significant disease.
ECA
. Suggestion of moderate disease.
ICA . -
- Mixed plaque with high grade stenosis
Suggestion:
Significant Carotid Artery discase.

Dr.Shahid Nawaz Matlik
Associate Professor of Cardiology/
Interventional Consultant Cardiologist &

- P.G Cardfsjogy,
. . PIMS, Islamabad.

PIMS Islamabad

o IR AR S e 2 S | AR A K SR ¥ S

Director of Interventional Cardiology Deptt.
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‘Pakistan Imﬁm*c of Medical Sciences

Z . 9’5 N .
5{ Department of Chemical Pathology ' 13/06/2009.
i Patient Control #  P_O6/09_17490 : s : Roceint # 1 Rwaakr

Putient Name : ~ VARD ARDULLAH

Age: 70T Sex: Male

- ‘ - i‘:‘mm)lo date : Jun 12 2000 11 40PAf OPD:; Cardiology OPD 1: 263/09/06/01 339

: Specitnen ¢ Serum - - "Order # - 06/09-(19.4179 T Lah#- 06/09-09409

i I I

} o ) Canventiomd Svsiess i Systemt {nternutionsd L8E)

Test Namc‘-_:‘ : Result . Normal Range ! Resnit Normal Range

L Uma(s) o om e omga | 4 22-70 0 mmel
:' ~ Creatinine ] - 0.99 Go-13 mgdL | 87.5 33-1149 ' pmokt,
. Patholog st Comments ’ % k [

; N
", Please correlate with clinical data and other i investigationy. - / 7
¥ Samp le iy am.x}ahk iGr seven days. D’ease call undersigned for result re-check: i wqwcd (. Q \

. Dr. Haroon Khan A
- Consultant Chemical Pathologist

TN OWIITIN T s s ey
W 3201170 Exi2374,2244.

S N it T P-06/09:17490 _

LMIS , 4 cRM Procluct



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICES TRHBUNAL PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 564/2016

FAZAL KHALIQ. oo e et (Appellant)
)\% - . "~ Versus

W Inspector General Of Police And Others............................(Respondents)

APPLICATION FOR CORRECTION OF DISMISSAL FROM

SERVICE ORDER DATRED 21.02.2009 INSTEAD OF ORDER

DATED 20.08.2010 IN PRAYER CLLAUSE AS WELL AS PARA
NO. 5 OF THE FACTS IN APPEAL

?Respectfully sheweth:-

1. That the above captioned appeal is pending before this hon’ble tribunal, duiy :

fixed for today.

2. That inadvertently in prayer clause as well as in para No. 5 of the facts Qf the
appeal, dismissal from service order date has wrongly been r.nent'ion'ed‘ as
20.08.2010 instead of correét date 21.02.2009. ' |

3. That for the interest of justice and proper adjudication on merits as well as
keeping record straight, it needs correction at this stage while there is no
hurdle in law for the same.

As such, on acceptance of the instant application the

aforementioned date may kindly be corrected in appeal.

APPELLANT

Pt

FAZAL KHALIQ

 AFFIDAVIT:

It is stated on oath that the contents of this application are true and

- correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

@E TED - DEPONENT
UMAR M‘%Ad\/ocate, —_—
OATH COMMISSIONER FAZAL KHALIQ

Disti: Courts Swat
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 564/2016

FAZAL KHALIQ. ..ottt (Appellant)

Versus
Inspector General Of Police And Others............................ (Respondents)

APPLICATION FOR CORRECTION OF DISMISSAL FROM

SERVICE ORDER DATRED 21.02.2009 INSTEAD OF ORDER

DATED 20.08.2010 IN PRAYER CLAUSE AS WELL AS PARA
NO. 5 OF THE FACTS IN APPEAL

Respectfully sheweth:-

I. That the above captioned appeal is pending before this hon'ble tribunal, duly

fixed for today.

.}

That inadvertently in prayer clause as well as in para No. 5 of the facts of the
appeal, dismissal from service order date has wrongly been mentioned as
20.08.2010 instead of correct date 21.02.2009.
3. That for the interest of justice and proper adjudication on merits as well as
keeping record straight, it needs correction at this stage while there is no
hurdle in law for the same.

As such, on acceptance of the instant application the

aforementioned date may kindly be corrected in appeal.

APPELLANT

D (O T

FAZAL KHALIQ

AFFIDAVIT:

[t is stated on oath that the contents of this application are true and

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ETTESTED DEPONENT
/‘/ o
UMAY ZADIO Advocate, p——
OATH COMMISSIONER FAZAL KHALIQ
Distt: Courts Swat.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICES TRIBUNAL DESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 564/2016

FAZAL KHALIQ...ouveeenn.... vt reeenreeaeereaoraneaeeenaas e (Appellant)

Versus
Inspector General Of Police And Others...............c.covvinii... (Respondents)

APPLICATION FOR CORRECTION OF DISMISSAL FROM

SERVICE ORDER DATRED 21.02.2009 INSTEAD OF ORDER

DATED 20.08.2010 IN PRAYER CLAUSE AS WELL AS PARA
NO. 5 OF THE FACTS IN APPEAL

Respectfully sheweth:-

I. That the above captioned appeal is pending before this hon’ble t¥ibunal, duly

fixed for today.

2. That inadvertently in prayer clause as well as in para No. 5 of the facts of the
appeal, dismissal from service order date has wrongly been mentioned: as :
20.08.2010 instead of correct date 21.02.2009.

3. That for the interest of justice and proper adjudication on merits as well as _
keeping record straight, it needs correction at this stage while there is no
hurdle in law for the same. _ -

As such, on acceptance of the instant application the
aforementioned date may kindly be corrected in appeal. |
APPELLANT
FAZAL KHALIQ
AFFIDAVIT:

It is stated on oath that the contents of this application are true and

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief,

Ps ?fﬁ]‘ﬁu DEPONENT
UMAY Z2DI0 Advocate, c._a;/;i ==

OATH COMMISSIONER FAZAL KHALIQ

Distt: Cougts Swat
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i BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
SERVICE APPEAL NO. 564/2016

FAZAL KHALIG. ..ol (Appellant)

Versus
Inspector General Of Police And Others............................ (Respondents)

APPLICATION FOR CORRECTION OF DISMISSAL FROM

SERVICE ORDER DATRED 21.02.2009 INSTEAD OF ORDER

DATED 20.08.2010 IN PRAYER CLAUSE AS WELL AS PARA
NO. S OF THE FACTS IN APPEAL

Respectfully sheweth:-

L. That the above captioned appeal is pending before this hon’ble tribunal, duly
fixed for today.

2. That inadvertently in prayer clause as well as in para No. 5 of the facts of the
appeal, dismissal from service order date has wrongly been mentioned as
20.08.2010 instead of correct date 21.02.2009.

3. That for the interest of justice and proper adjudication on merits as well as
keeping record straight, it needs correction at this stage while there is no
hurdle in law for the same.

As such, on acceptance of the instant application the

aforementioned date may kindly be corrected in appeal.

APPELLANT

e

FAZAL KHALIQ

AFFIDAVIT:

It is stated on oath that the contents of this application are true and

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ATTESTED DEPONENT
82 I
UMAE : ADI0 Advocate, e
OATH COMMISSIONER FAZAL KHALIQ
Distt: Cousts bwat

No &M. Disie.. "0 Ll.'jg




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICES TRIBUNAL BES}EAWAR

SERVHCE APPEAL NQ. 564/2016

FAZAL KHALIQ ¢ oot (Appellant)

Versus

Inspector General Of Police And Others...............cocoee..... (Respondents)

APPLICATION FOR CORRECTION OF DISMISSAL FROM

SERVICE ORDER DATRED 21.02.2009 INSTEAD OF ORDER

DATED 20.08.2010 IN PRAYER CLAUSE AS WELL AS PARA
NO. 5 OF THE FACTS IN APPEAL

Respectfully sheweth:-

l.

o

That the above captioned appeal is pending before this hon’ble tribunal, duly .

fixed for today.

. That inadvertently in prayer clause as well as in para No. 5 of the facts of the -

appeal, dismissal from service order date has wrongly been mentioned as

20.08.2010 inste_ad of correct date 21.02.2009.

. That for the interest of justice and proper adjudication on merits as well as-

keeping record straight, it needs correction at this stage while there is no
hurdle in law for thé same.

As such, on acceptance of the instant apphcatlon the‘

~ aforementioned date may kindly be corrected in appeal.

APPELLANT

D N T

FAZAL KHALIQ

AFFIDAVIT:

It is stated on oath that the contents of this application are true and

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

& i:;\'i)'ﬂ'?ﬂ DEPONENT
v,’UMH <5010 Advocate, — :
OATH COMMISSIONER FAZAL KHALIQ
Distt: Courts Hwat A

No SM, RN O "'(2 ll —18




KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

No 1391 /ST _ Dated 11 /07/2018

To
| The Inspector General of Police,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.
Subject: 'ORDER/JUDGEMENT IN APPEAL NO. 564/2016, MR. FAZAL KHALIQ.

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgment/Order dated
05/07/2018 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

R&W |
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL
% PESHAWAR.

| Encl: As above
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